Medicaid Member Caseload by County
Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing
Medicaid Caseload Without Retroactivity By County
Reporting Month Ending on 07/31/2020

| Age Group | Total Member Count by Age Group |
Members Age 21 and Over 742,504
Members Age 20 and Under (EPSDT) 554,920
Total Members - All Ages 1,297,424

Members Age 20 and Under (EPSDT) | Members Age 21 and Over
Total Member Count (All Ages)

Member Count by Age Group Member Count by Age Group

Adams 73,401 70,682 144,083
Alamosa 2,767 4,308 7,075
Arapahoe 66,100 76,710 142,810
Archuleta 1,484 2,181 3,665

Baca 557 804 1,361
Bent 629 1,182 1,811

Boulder 19,185 32,535 51,720
Broomfield 3,196 4,320 7,516

Chaffee 1,257 2,696 3,953
Cheyenne

Cheyenne(CO) 200 270 470
Clear Creek 430 1,120 1,550

Conejos 1,285 1,954 3,239

Costilla 680 1,411 2,091

Crowley 526 946 1,472

Custer 338 620 958
Delta 3,990 5,969 9,959

Denver 81,534 119,837 201,371

Dolores 229 396 625

Douglas 12,626 16,487 29,113

Eagle 3,363 3,351 6,714
El Paso 76,977 103,558 180,535
Elbert 1,378 1,721 3,099
Fremont 5,065 8,882 13,947
Garfield 6,589 6,617 13,206
Gilpin 372 752 1,124
Grand 767 1,167 1,934

Gunnison 1,078 1,989 3,067

Hinsdale 161

Huerfano 1,011 2,023 3,034

Jackson 11 175 286

Jefferson 36,763 57,833 94,596



Kiowa
Kit Carson
La Plata
Lake
Larimer
Las Animas
Lincoln
Logan
Mesa
Mineral
Moffat
Montezuma
Montrose
Morgan
Otero
Ouray
Park
Phillips
Pitkin
Prowers
Pueblo
Rio Blanco
Rio Grande
Routt
Saguache
San Juan
San Juan(CO)
San Miguel
Sedgwick
Summit
Teller
Unknown
Washington
Weld

Yuma

Medicaid Member Caseload by County

Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing
Medicaid Caseload Without Retroactivity By County
Reporting Month Ending on 07/31/2020

Members Age 20 and Under (EPSDT)
Member Count by Age Group

202
1,050
4,664

699

25,374
2,048

628
2,027
18,147

1,600
3,741
5,250
4,168
3,274
227
1,046
496
482
2,190
27,014
621
1,712
1,140
882

376
281
1,382
2,102
282
573
35,766
1,415

Members Age 21 and Over

Total Member Count (All Ages)

Member Count by Age Group

272
1,045
8,059

902

40,109
4,066

830

3,245
25,949

2,121
5,719
6,992
4,355
4,659
474
2,124
558
1,117
2,692
41,924
805
2,664
2,063
1,551

693
477
2,316
3,663
391
684
35,819
1,316

Source for all caseload data provided is the BIDM table:

474
2,095
12,723
1,601
65,483
6,114
1,458
5,272
44,096
156
3,721
9,460
12,242
8,523
7,933
701
3,170
1,054
1,599
4,882
68,938
1,426
4,376
3,203
2,433

176
1,069
758
3,698
5,765
673
1,257
71,585
2,731

Client Monthly Snapshot



Medicaid Member Caseload by County
Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing
Medicaid Caseload Without Retroactivity By County
Reporting Month Ending on 07/31/2020

* Data have been suppressed for select counties with smaller populations per the Department's threshold rule to comply with HIPAA
regulations.
Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing
Data Analysis Section



