Medicaid Member Caseload by County

Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing Medicaid Caseload Without Retroactivity By County Reporting Month Ending on 07/31/2020

Age Group	Total Member Count by Age Group
Members Age 21 and Over	742,504
Members Age 20 and Under (EPSDT)	554,920
Total Members - All Ages	1,297,424

	Members Age 20 and Under (EPSDT)	Members Age 21 and Over	Total Member Count (All Ages)
	Member Count by Age Group	Member Count by Age Group	
Adams	73,401	70,682	144,083
Alamosa	2,767	4,308	7,075
Arapahoe	66,100	76,710	142,810
Archuleta	1,484	2,181	3,665
Васа	557	804	1,361
Bent	629	1,182	1,811
Boulder	19,185	32,535	51,720
Broomfield	3,196	4,320	7,516
Chaffee	1,257	2,696	3,953
Cheyenne			
Cheyenne(CO)	200	270	470
Clear Creek	430	1,120	1,550
Conejos	1,285	1,954	3,239
Costilla	680	1,411	2,091
Crowley	526	946	1,472
Custer	338	620	958
Delta	3,990	5,969	9,959
Denver	81,534	119,837	201,371
Dolores	229	396	625
Douglas	12,626	16,487	29,113
Eagle	3,363	3,351	6,714
El Paso	76,977	103,558	180,535
Elbert	1,378	1,721	3,099
Fremont	5,065	8,882	13,947
Garfield	6,589	6,617	13,206
Gilpin	372	752	1,124
Grand	767	1,167	1,934
Gunnison	1,078	1,989	3,067
Hinsdale			161
Huerfano	1,011	2,023	3,034
Jackson	111	175	286
Jefferson	36,763	57,833	94,596

Medicaid Member Caseload by County

Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing Medicaid Caseload Without Retroactivity By County Reporting Month Ending on 07/31/2020

	Members Age 20 and Under (EPSDT)	Members Age 21 and Over	Total Mambar Count (All Acce)
	Member Count by Age Group	Member Count by Age Group	Total Member Count (All Ages)
Kiowa	202	272	474
Kit Carson	1,050	1,045	2,095
La Plata	4,664	8,059	12,723
Lake	699	902	1,601
Larimer	25,374	40,109	65,483
Las Animas	2,048	4,066	6,114
Lincoln	628	830	1,458
Logan	2,027	3,245	5,272
Mesa	18,147	25,949	44,096
Mineral			156
Moffat	1,600	2,121	3,721
Montezuma	3,741	5,719	9,460
Montrose	5,250	6,992	12,242
Morgan	4,168	4,355	8,523
Otero	3,274	4,659	7,933
Ouray	227	474	701
Park	1,046	2,124	3,170
Phillips	496	558	1,054
Pitkin	482	1,117	1,599
Prowers	2,190	2,692	4,882
Pueblo	27,014	41,924	68,938
Rio Blanco	621	805	1,426
Rio Grande	1,712	2,664	4,376
Routt	1,140	2,063	3,203
Saguache	882	1,551	2,433
San Juan			
San Juan(CO)			176
San Miguel	376	693	1,069
Sedgwick	281	477	758
Summit	1,382	2,316	3,698
Teller	2,102	3,663	5,765
Unknown	282	391	673
Washington	573	684	1,257
Weld	35,766	35,819	71,585
Yuma	1,415	1,316	2,731

Source for all caseload data provided is the BIDM table: Client Monthly Snapshot

Medicaid Member Caseload by County

Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing Medicaid Caseload Without Retroactivity By County Reporting Month Ending on 07/31/2020

* Data have been suppressed for select counties with smaller populations per the Department's threshold rule to comply with HIPAA regulations.

Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing Data Analysis Section